

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 19613(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in CRLA No.326/1989
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

TULSI SUNDARI SARKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.3555/2009(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the application for bail, returnable
four weeks hence.Liberty to serve the notice on the Standing Counsel
for the State of West Bengal.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master