

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NO. 5119/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 558 OF 2009

TULSI SUNDARI SARKAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

rd
While issuing notice on 23 March, 2009, we
had also issued notice on the application for bail.
Having heard learned counsel for the
respective parties and also having regard to the age of
the appellant (79 years), we allow the prayer and direct
that the appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction
of the trial court.

The CRLMP. is disposed of.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master