

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.558 OF 2009

TULSI SUDARI SARKAR . . . APPELLANT(S)

VS.

STATE OF WEST BENGAL . . . RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the sole appellant-accused/convict has expired pending appeal. The appeal is accordingly dismissed as having abated.

.....J.  
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

.....J.  
[INDU MALHOTRA]

New Delhi;  
July 30, 2019.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 558/2009

TULSI SUNDARI SARKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.  
Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.  
For M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having abated in terms of  
the signed order.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand  
disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)